GROSSE POINTE PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM ADVERTISEMENT

The Board of Education of the Grosse Pointe Public School System ("Owner" or "School District") will receive sealed Bid Proposals for:

PROJECT - GROSSE POINTE SOUTH HIGH SCHOOL SECURE ENTRANCE

Bid Proposals will be received by Lisa Abbey, Deputy Superintendent of the Grosse Pointe Public School System, at 389 St. Clair Avenue, Grosse Pointe, Michigan 48230, on or before <u>2:00 p.m.</u> (local time) on March 28, 2019 ("Due Date"). The Board of Education will not consider or accept a Bid Proposal received after the Due Date, the date and time specified for Bid Proposal submission. Bid Proposals will be publicly opened and read aloud immediately following the Due Date at the same location.

A pre-Bid Proposal meeting will be held on March 19, 2019 at 4:00 p.m., at the SW entrance of Grosse Pointe South High School located at 11 Grosse Pointe Boulevard, Grosse Pointe Farms, Michigan 48236.

Each Bid Proposal must be accompanied by a sworn and notarized statement disclosing any familial relationship that exists between the owner or any employee of the bidder and any member of the Board of Education or the Superintendent of the Grosse Pointe Public School System. The Board of Education will not accept a Bid Proposal that does not include this sworn and notarized disclosure statement.

Each Bid Proposal must also be accompanied by a sworn and notarized statement certifying that the Contractor is not an Iran Linked Business. The Board of Education will not accept a Bid Proposal that does not include this sworn and notarized statement.

Each Bid Proposal must also be accompanied by a bid bond in the amount no less than five percent (5%) of the total bid amount.

The Grosse Pointe Public School System's Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any and all Bid Proposals, either in whole or in part, to waive any informalities or irregularities therein, or to award the contract to other than the contractor(s) submitting the best financial Bid Proposal (low bidder), in its sole and absolute discretion.

Bid documents, including Bidders Information Manual, scopes of work, Drawing and Specifications will be made available Monday, March 11th, 2019 at the following website: <u>https://app.buildingconnected.com/public/54f0e584a238df0800778ee6/</u>(Search for Grosse Pointe)

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Nick Kuelske at (313) 596-0520 or email at <u>nkuelske@tcco.com</u>, and Luke Augspurger at (313) 402-7014 or email at <u>LAugspurger@tcco.com</u>.

GROSSE POINTE PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM